
Gilbert Abbott Perpetual Trophy - Raja's Delight - Hannah Nusbaum

Rainbow Valley Perpetual Trophy - The Chestnut Revolution - Charlotte Renner

Children/Adult Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Rajas Delight 80 24 28 18 10 Nusbaum Hannah Macleod Suzannah

Top Dollar 74 40 0 34 0 Shade Meggie Shade Meggie

Leo the Lionhart 22 0 22 0 0 Fulton Stephen Full Moon Farm                          

FMF King's Shilling 22 0 22 0 0 Fulton Grace Full Moon Farm                          

Tuffer Than U 17 0 0 17 0 Greenberg Stacey Spring Hill Farm                        

FMF Geoffery 14 0 0 14 0 Kelley Alyssa Full Moon Farm                          

Coco Chanel 10 0 10 0 0 Wilson Nicole Wilson Nicole

Xtreme 6 0 0 6 0 Maddrix Fran Maddrix Fran

Children's Hunter Pony

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

The Chestnut Revolution 124 40 16 40 28 Renner Charlotte Renner Charlotte

FMF Zackaroni 54 0 18 0 36 Burnette Megan Full Moon Farm                          

Irish Lace 36 0 36 0 0 Gerstley Manya Gerstley Manya

FMF Stewie 18 0 18 0 0 Burnette Rachel Full Moon Farm                          

Crossrail Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Private Benjamin 88 12 15 36 25 Myers Payton Myers Payton

Half and Half 42 0 14 14 14 Goodwin Molly Herbert Marsha

FMF Hillcrest Country Squire 39 0 21 0 18 Shotwell Alise Full Moon Farm                          

Finding Nemo 39 19 15 5 0 Fogle Mary Herbert Marsha

Storm Warning 34 1 4 18 11 Barth Kira Barth Kira

FMF Sparkling Cider 31 16 0 13 2 Wallace Natalie Full Moon Farm                          

Spanky the Saint 20 15 5 0 0 Gilley Samantha Gilley Samantha

Sir Gunther 16 0 15 1 0 Patton Fallon Stephenson Michaela

Pixie Stix 16 0 0 0 16 Mayers Lockslea Edmonds Savannah

FMF Bubbie Stoltzfus 16 16 0 0 0 Benedictis Nicole Full Moon Farm                          

Jordon 15 15 0 0 0 Pennings Chloe Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

My Teddy Bear 11 1 1 5 4 McNichols Bryce Herbert Marsha

FMF Rocky 2 5 0 0 0 5 Lictman Perri Full Moon Farm                          

Orion 4 0 4 0 0 Reick Laura Reick Laura

Brookside Merit 1 0 0 1 0 Leannarda Jack Leannarda Jack

Loafers Lodge Piglet 1 0 0 1 0 Leannarda Sarah Leannarda Sarah

My Fancy Valentine 1 1 0 0 0 Martin Kaylynn Patrick Jeff

Summer Blue 1 0 1 0 0 Benedictis Jen Benedictis Jen
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Equitation 13/Under

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Charlotte Renner 68 20 12 20 16 Renner Charlotte Renner Charlotte

Manya Gerstley 20 0 20 0 0 Gerstley Manya Gerstley Manya

Jacob Connoll 24 12 0 12 0 Connoll Jacob Stachlinski Rebecca

Lockslea Mayers 16 0 0 0 16 Mayers Lockslea Edmonds Savannah

Sarah Leonardo 4 0 0 4 0 Leonardo Sarah Deering Leslie

Hopeful Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Shady Lady 95 26 17 22 30 Shafer Kassandra Shafer Kassandra

FMF Titon 42 26 16 0 0 Diz Suzanne Full Moon Farm                          

Epsilon Indy 40 0 0 40 0 Cordosa Veronica Spring Hill Farm                        

Packs A Punch 32 0 32 0 0 Steiner Susan Steiner Susan

Hot Topic 20 20 0 0 0 Hobbs Haley Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Bob 20 0 20 0 0 Stott Rebecca Elbin Kory

Fire Falls 12 0 0 0 12 DeLancey Siobhan DeLancey Siobhan

Atlantis 9 0 0 9 0 Gavigan Leah Gavigan Leah

Dakota 9 0 0 9 0 Conboy Ashley Conboy Ashley

Lemon Peel 8 0 0 8 0 Shirley Sally Shirley Sally

Zadie 6 0 6 0 0 King Sydney King Sydney

Lead Line

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Abigail Schindler 68 20 16 12 20 Schindler Abigail Herbert Marsha

Burke Holbrook 44 12 16 8 8 Holbrook Burke Holbrook Burke

Erin Wagman 32 0 0 20 12 Wagman Erin Rutters Toma

Caroline Schindler 12 2 3 4 3 Schindler Caroline Herbert Marsha

Carla Mae Lindsay 8 8 0 0 0 Lindsay Carla Mae Full Moon Farm                          

Sophia Reick 8 0 8 0 0 Reick Sophia Reick Sophia

Aurora Munro 7 4 3 0 0 Munro Aurora Fattorini Elaine

Mia Bosley 3 0 0 0 3 Bosley Mia Cole Candy

Grayson Rees 2 0 0 1 1 Rees Grayson Cole Candy

Mackenzie Wilson 1 0 1 0 0 Wilson Mackenzie Maticic Becky

Shelby Price 1 0 1 0 0 Price Shelby Price Shelby

Low Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Mr. Knock Out 40 0 0 0 40 Long Sandy Herbert Marsha

Coco Chanel 30 30 0 0 0 Wilson Nicole Wilson Nicole



Long Stirrup Equitation

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Kira Barth 78 22 14 22 20 Barth Kira Barth Kira

Molly Goodwin 44 0 14 14 16 Goodwin Molly Herbert Marsha

Natalie Wallace 26 26 0 0 0 Wallace Natalie Full Moon Farm                          

Jen Benedictis 26 0 26 0 0 Benedictis Jen Benedictis Jen

Maryanna Cala 24 0 0 24 0 Cala Maryanna Benedictis Jen

Perri Lictman 24 0 0 0 24 Lictman Perri Full Moon Farm                          

Isabel Layton 12 0 12 0 0 Layton Isabel Full Moon Farm                          

Merry Shipley 3 0 3 0 0 Shipley Merry Fairwinds Equestrian Center              

Rebecca Russell 2 0 0 2 0 Russell Rebecca Russell Lisa

Mini Short Stirrup

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Madelyn Long 120 28 28 32 32 Long Madelyn Herbert Marsha

Madeline Mohn 114 36 14 32 32 Mohn Madeline Myers Payton

McKenna Diaz 24 11 13 0 0 Diaz McKenna Full Moon Farm                          

Abigail Schindler 24 8 8 8 0 Schindler Abigail Herbert Marsha

Isabella Mosko 24 0 24 0 0 Mosko Isabella Mosko Bella

Burke Holbrook 19 3 4 4 8 Holbrook Burke Holbrook Burke

Nervous Novice Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Serge 84 26 32 15 11 Galinaitis Liuda Galinaitis Liuda

My Lucky Banjo 60 24 20 4 12 Cimbaljevich Hannah Cole Candy

FMF Pink Flamingo 49 0 26 23 0 Brown Molly Brown Molly

Pixie Stix 36 0 0 0 36 Mayers Lockslea Edmonds Savannah

Magellan 30 30 0 0 0 Kranias Alexis Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

I've Been Highjacked 26 0 0 7 19 Nusbaum Hannah Gaffney Anne

Epsilon Indy 23 0 0 23 0 Cordosa Veronica Spring Hill Farm                        

FMF Bobby 17 0 0 17 0 Quinn Kelsey Ann Full Moon Farm                          

Tommy 14 0 0 6 8 Cover Renee Cover Renee

Little Kisses 7 0 7 0 0 Jones Morgan Cole Candy

Big Black Sky 7 0 7 0 0 Ryan Maggie Cole Candy

Fire Falls 4 0 0 0 4 DeLancey Siobhan DeLancey Siobhan

Lemon Peel 1 0 0 1 0 Shirley Sally Shirley Sally



Open Equitation

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Hannah Nusbaum 48 12 12 12 12 Nusbaum Hannah Macleod Suzannah

Casey DeCarlo 20 0 0 0 20 DeCarlo Casey Full Moon Farm                          

Mika Poblete 20 20 0 0 0 Poblete Mika Poblete Mika

Mary Allyn Distler 20 0 20 0 0 Distler Mary Allyn Distler Mary Allyn

Alyssa Kelley 12 0 0 12 0 Kelley Alyssa Full Moon Farm                          

Stacey Greenberg 12 0 0 12 0 Greenberg Stacey Spring Hill Farm                        

Ashley Crispino 8 0 0 8 0 Crispino Ashley Spring Hill Farm                        

Pleasure Horse

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Shady Lady 70 22 7 15 26 Shafer Kassandra Shafer Kassandra

FMF Titon 58 15 14 9 20 Diz Suzanne Full Moon Farm                          

FMF Pink Flamingo 34 0 18 16 0 Brown Molly Brown Molly

Kalhua + Cream 17 0 0 17 0 Carroll Jacob Stachlinski Rebecca

Big Black Sky 16 4 0 5 7 Ryan Maggie Cole Candy

Box of Chocolates 14 14 0 0 0 Smith Michaela Smith Michaela

Buddy 14 0 0 4 10 Bennett Taylor Bennett Taylor

Missed The Bus 12 0 12 0 0 Few Sierra Fairwinds Equestrian Center              

Magellan 10 10 0 0 0 Hallberg Budd Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Serge 10 0 10 0 0 Galinaitis Anna Galinaitis Liuda

Bachlsor Buttons 7 0 7 0 0 Meyers Jacklyn Elbin Kory

Packs A Punch 5 0 0 5 0 Steiner Susan Steiner Susan

My Lucky Banjo 4 0 0 0 4 Cimbaljevich Hannah Cole Candy

Zadie 3 0 3 0 0 King Sydney King Sydney

FMF Bobby 2 0 0 0 2 Fulton Grace Full Moon Farm                          

Pleasure Pony

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

The Chestnut Revolution 98 26 26 24 22 Renner Charlotte Renner Charlotte

Dreamin Up A Thunderstorm 62 22 18 22 0 Stoner Allison Stoner Allison

FMF Zackaroni 38 0 12 0 26 Burnette Megan Full Moon Farm                          

Balloo 12 0 0 12 0 Leonardo Sarah Deering Leslie

Sir Gunther 10 0 10 0 0 Patton Fallon Stephenson Michaela

Brookside Merit 6 0 0 6 0 Leannarda Jack Leannarda Jack

Schooling Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Maverick 66 0 36 10 20 Holub Aaliyah Holub Aaliyah

FMF Bobby 44 0 0 14 30 Quinn Kelsey Ann Full Moon Farm                          

Magellan 28 28 0 0 0 Baddick Sarah Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Edith 28 0 28 0 0 Distler Mary Allyn Distler Mary Allyn



Schooling Hunter (continued)

Caught Red Handed 26 0 0 26 0 Dixon Sykler Smith Lisa

Whiskey In Haste 22 0 0 22 0 Duhan Drew Duhan Drew

Kalhua + Cream 21 21 0 0 0 Connoll Jacob Stachlinski Rebecca

Onvation 20 20 0 0 0 Suarez Michelle Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Susquehanna Jones 16 16 0 0 0 Kubala Hannah Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

FMF Roxy 16 0 0 0 16 DeCarlo Casey Full Moon Farm                          

FMF Titon 14 2 0 3 10 Diz Suzanne Full Moon Farm                          

Atlantis 12 0 0 12 0 Gavigan Leah Gavigan Leah

Tomcat Tiger 12 0 0 0 12 Shirley Sally Shirley Sally

Sweet 6 6 0 0 0 Pennings Carson Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Dakota 6 0 0 6 0 Conboy Ashley Conboy Ashley

Vim N Vigor 4 0 0 0 4 Shirley Sally Shirley Sally

Packs A Punch 2 0 0 2 0 Steiner Susan Steiner Susan

Short Stirrup Equitation

Rider Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Payton Myers 94 30 22 26 16 Myers Payton Myers Payton

Alise Shotwell 42 0 12 0 30 Shotwell Alise Full Moon Farm                          

Mary Fogle 37 12 13 3 9 Fogle Mary Herbert Marsha

Bryce McNichols 36 5 9 13 9 McNichols Bryce Herbert Marsha

Nicole Benedictis 25 6 1 16 3 Benedictis Nicole Full Moon Farm                          

Samantha Gilley 25 16 9 0 0 Gilley Samantha Gilley Samantha

Skylar Marlowe 6 0 0 6 0 Marlowe Skylar Pifer Sara

Sarah Leannarda 4 0 4 0 0 Leannarda Sarah Leannarda Sarah

Madeline Mohn 4 0 0 4 0 Mohn Madeline Connoll Jacob

Kami Barth 4 0 0 1 3 Barth Kami Barth Kami

Lean Baddick 2 2 0 0 0 Baddick Lean Saw Horse Farm LLC                      

Madeline Monn 2 0 0 0 2 Monn Madeline Monn Madeline

Joselyn Rhines 1 0 1 0 0 Rhines Joselyn Fairwinds Equestrian Center              

Bella Mosko 1 0 0 1 0 Mosko Bella Mosko Bella

Special Hunter

Horse Total April May August Sept Rider Last name Rider First name Owner Last name Owner First name

Comfort Zone 58 32 0 26 0 Shade Tracy Shade Tracy

Coco Chanel 36 0 36 0 0 Wilson Nicole Wilson Nicole

Corporate Elation 32 32 0 0 0 Shade Dera Shade Dera

Rajas Delight 32 0 0 0 32 Nusbaum Hannah Macleod Suzannah

FMF King's Shilling 30 0 12 0 18 Fulton Grace Full Moon Farm                          

Elation 30 0 0 30 0 Shade Dera Shade Dera

FMF Good Karma 30 0 0 0 30 Fulton Stephen Full Moon Farm                          

I. C. Blue Dynamo 24 0 0 24 0 Crispino Ashley Spring Hill Farm                        

Irish Lace 20 0 20 0 0 Gerstley Manya Gerstley Manya


